Thursday 1st May 2014

Regional Approaches and Man-made Disasters

08.45-09.00

09.00-10.15

10.150-10.45

10.45-12.00

12.00-12.45

12.45-13.45

13.45-.15.15

15.15-15.45

15.45-16.30

16.30-17.15

17.15-17.30

20.00

Summary of day three and overview of day
four
David Fisher, IFRC Disaster Law Programme

European Disaster Law

Marco Gestri, University of Modena and Reggio
Emilia

Federico Casolari, University of Bologna

Coffee Break

The Role of the EU in the Response to Disasters
within and outside its Borders

Diana Burghardt

Assistant Policy Officer, Directorate-General
Humanitarian Aid and Civil Protection, European
Commission

Overview of Other Regional Approaches to
Disaster Law
David Fisher

Lunch break

Group Exercise

Coffee Break

Management and Assistance in Relation with
Specific Technologies Disaster Scenarios: Nuclear
Disasters

Andrea Gioia

Senior Legal Officer, Nuclear and Treaty Law
Section, IAEA

Management and Assistance in relation with
Specific Technological Disaster Scenarios: Oil
Pollution

Irini Papanicolopulu

University of Milano-Bicocca and Glasgow

Recap of the day
David Fisher

Final Dinner

Friday 2 May 2014

International Norms, Disaster Risk Reduction and Climate
Change

09.00-09.15 Summary of day four and overview of day five
IDL Project Coordinating Team

09.15-10.00 Disaster Risk Reduction
David Fisher

10.00-10.30 Coffee break

10.30-12.00 Keynote Lecture
Climate Change in a legal perspective
Don Bondi Ogala, Principal Legal Adviser,
UNFCCC Secretariat (TBC)

12.00-13.00 Lunch Break

13.00-14.30 Group Exercise

14.30-15.00 Coffee break

15.00-15.30 Exit Test
Course Staff

15.30-16.00 Closing Ceremony & Awarding of Certificates

Board of Organisers

Course Director:

David Fisher

Coordinator, Disaster Law Programme, International
Federation of Red Cross and Red Crescent Societies (IFRC)

IDL Project Coordinating Team:

Giulio Bartolini, University Roma Tre

Federico Casolari, University of Bologna

Emanuele Sommario, Scuola Superiore Sant’Anna
Flavia Zorzi Giustiniani, Uninettuno University, Rome
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Monday 28 April 2014

Introduction and General Overview on International Disaster

Law

08.45-09.00

09.00-09.15

09.15-09.45

09.45-10.15

10.15-10.30

10.30-11.15

11.15-12.00

12.00-12.45

12.45-14.00

14.00-14.45

14.45-15.30

15.30-16.00

16.00-16.30

Registration of participants

Welcome Address

o Prof. Fausto Pocar
President, International Institute of
Humanitarian Law (IIHL)

. IDL Project Coordinating Team

. Elyse Mosquini
Senior Disaster Law Officer, International
Federation of Red Cross and Red Crescent
Societies (IFRC)

Overview of the Course
IDL Project Coordinating Team

Presentation of the Participants
Coffee Break

Peer Group meetings
Elyse Mosquini

Key concepts and Trends in Disaster Risks,
Vulnerability and Management of Responses to
Disasters

Luigi D’Angelo, Head, International Relations
Service, Italian Civil Protection Department

Key Legal Issues in Disaster Management
Elyse Mosquini

Lunch break

Group Exercise

The International and Regional Legal Framework
on Disaster Law: an Introduction

Emanuele Sommario, Scuola Superiore Sant’ Anna
Coffee break

The work of the International Federation of Red
Cross and Red Crescent Societies and its

members on Disaster Law
Elyse Mosquini

16.30-17.00

17.00- 17.20

17.30-18.30

The Role of Red Cross Societies in Disaster
Relief
Senior Officer, Italian Red Cross

Recap of the day
IDL Project Coordinating Team

Reception drink

Tuesday 29 April 2014

International Cooperation in Disaster Relief: Legal and Operational

Challenges

08.45-09.00

09.00-09.45

09.45-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.45

11.45-12.30

12.30-13.30

13.30-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30-17.00

Summary of day one and overview of day two
Elyse Mosquini

International Disaster Response Law: Access to
Territory

Flavia Zorzi Giustiniani, Uninettuno University,
Rome

International Disaster Response Law: Practical
Challenges
Giulio Bartolini, University Roma Tre

Coffee Break

International Disaster Response Law: Practical
Challenges
Giovanna Adinolfi, University of Milan

Disaster Relief: Actors, Activities and
Coordination
Christophe Schmachtel, OCHA

Lunch break

Group Exercise
Elyse Mosquini

Coffee Break

Keynote Lecture

“The Work of the International Law Commission
on the Protection of Persons in the Event of
Disaster”

Eduardo Valencia-Ospina, Special Rapporteur
on the Protection of Persons in the Event of
Disasters, International Law Commission

17.00-17.20

Wednesday 30 April 2014

Recap of the day
Elyse Mosquini

Protection in Natural Disasters and Health Emergencies

08.45-09.00

09.00-09.45

09.45-10.30

10.30-10.50

10.50-11.00

11.00-12.30

12.30-13.30

13.30-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30-16.45

16.45-17.05

Summary of day two and overview of day three
IDL Project Coordinating Team

Human Rights and Disasters: An Introduction
Emanuele Sommario

Protection of Cultural Heritage in case of
Disasters
Flavia Zorzi Giustiniani

Coffee Break
Group Picture

Keynote Lecture

“The Protection of Persons Displaced by
Disasters”

Prof. Walter Kilin

University of Bern

Former Representative of the UN Secretary-
General on the Human Rights of Internally
Displaced Persons

Lunch

Group Exercise

Coffee Break

International Norms and Systems for Epidemic
Prevention and Control

Representative from WHO

Recap of the day
IDL Project Coordinating Team



