Thursday 1st May 2014

20.00

Final Dinner

Regional Approaches and Man-made Disasters					
08.45-09.00	Summary of day three and overview of day four				
	David Fisher, IFRC Disaster Law Programme				
09.00-10.15	European Disaster Law Marco Gestri, University of Modena and Reggio Emilia Federico Casolari, University of Bologna				
10.150-10.45	Coffee Break				
10.45-12.00	The Role of the EU in the Response to Disasters within and outside its Borders Diana Burghardt Assistant Policy Officer, Directorate-General Humanitarian Aid and Civil Protection, European Commission				
12.00-12.45	Overview of Other Regional Approaches to Disaster Law David Fisher				
12.45-13.45	Lunch break				
13.4515.15	Group Exercise				
15.15-15.45	Coffee Break				
15.45-16.30	Management and Assistance in Relation with Specific Technologies Disaster Scenarios: Nuclear Disasters Andrea Gioia Senior Legal Officer, Nuclear and Treaty Law Section, IAEA				
16.30-17.15	Management and Assistance in relation with Specific Technological Disaster Scenarios: Oil Pollution Irini Papanicolopulu University of Milano-Bicocca and Glasgow				
17.15-17.30	Recap of the day David Fisher				

Friday 2 May 2014

International Norms, Disaster Risk Reduction and Climate Change

09.00-09.15	Summary of day four and overview of day five IDL Project Coordinating Team		
09.15-10.00	Disaster Risk Reduction David Fisher		
10.00-10.30	Coffee break		
10.30-12.00	Keynote Lecture Climate Change in a legal perspective Don Bondi Ogala, Principal Legal Adviser, UNFCCC Secretariat (TBC)		
12.00-13.00	Lunch Break		
13.00-14.30	Group Exercise		
14.30-15.00	Coffee break		
15.00-15.30	Exit Test Course Staff		
15.30-16.00	Closing Ceremony & Awarding of Certificates		

Board of Organisers

Course Director:

David Fisher

Coordinator, Disaster Law Programme, International Federation of Red Cross and Red Crescent Societies (IFRC)

IDL Project Coordinating Team:

Giulio Bartolini, University Roma Tre
Federico Casolari, University of Bologna
Emanuele Sommario, Scuola Superiore Sant'Anna
Flavia Zorzi Giustiniani, Uninettuno University, Rome

International Institute of Humanitarian Law Villa Ormond – Corso Cavallotti 113 18038 Sanremo, IM – Italy

Tel.: + 39 0184541848 - Fax: + 39 0184 541600 E-mail: sanremo@iihl.org - Web: www.iihl.org







INTERNATIONAL DISASTER LAW COURSE

Sanremo, 28 April – 2 May 2014



PROGRAMME

The course is organised with the support of the Italian Red Cross



Monday 28 April 2014		16.30-17.00	The Role of Red Cross Societies in Disaster	17.00- 17.20	Recap of the day
Introduction and General Overview on International Disaster			Relief Senior Officer, Italian Red Cross		Elyse Mosquini
Law				Wednesday 30	April 2014
08.45-09.00	Registration of participants	17.00- 17.20	Recap of the day IDL Project Coordinating Team	Protection in Natural Disasters and Health Emergencies	
09.00-09.15	Welcome Address • Prof. Fausto Pocar	17.30-18.30	Reception drink	08.45-09.00	Summary of day two and overview of day three IDL Project Coordinating Team
	President, International Institute of	Tuesday 29 April 2014			DETTOJECT COOTUNICANING TEAM
Humanitarian Law (IIHL) IDL Project Coordinating Team Elyse Mosquini Senior Disaster Law Officer, International		International Cooperation in Disaster Relief: Legal and Operational Challenges		09.00-09.45	Human Rights and Disasters: An Introduction Emanuele Sommario
	Federation of Red Cross and Red Crescent Societies (IFRC)	08.45-09.00	Summary of day one and overview of day two Elyse Mosquini	09.45-10.30	Protection of Cultural Heritage in case of Disasters Flavia Zorzi Giustiniani
09.15-09.45	Overview of the Course IDL Project Coordinating Team	09.00-09.45	International Disaster Response Law: Access to Territory	10.30-10.50	Coffee Break
09.45-10.15	Presentation of the Participants		Flavia Zorzi Giustiniani, Uninettuno University, Rome	10.50-11.00	Group Picture
10.15-10.30	Coffee Break	09.45-10.30	International Disaster Response Law: Practical Challenges	11.00-12.30	Keynote Lecture "The Protection of Persons Displaced by Disasters"
10.30-11.15	Peer Group meetings Elyse Mosquini		Giulio Bartolini, University Roma Tre		Prof. Walter Kälin University of Bern
11.15-12.00	Key concepts and Trends in Disaster Risks, Vulnerability and Management of Responses to	10.30-11.00	Coffee Break		Former Representative of the UN Secretary- General on the Human Rights of Internally
	Disasters	11.00-11.45	International Disaster Response Law: Practical Challenges		Displaced Persons
	Luigi D'Angelo, Head, International Relations Service, Italian Civil Protection Department		Giovanna Adinolfi, University of Milan	12.30-13.30	Lunch
12.00-12.45	Key Legal Issues in Disaster Management	11.45-12.30	Disaster Relief: Actors, Activities and Coordination	13.30-15.00	Group Exercise
	Elyse Mosquini		Christophe Schmachtel, OCHA	15.00-15.30	Coffee Break
12.45-14.00	Lunch break	12.30-13.30	Lunch break	15.30-16.45	International Norms and Systems for Epidemic Prevention and Control
14.00-14.45	Group Exercise	13.30-15.00	Group Exercise Elyse Mosquini		Representative from WHO
14.45-15.30	The International and Regional Legal Framework		Liyse Mosquilli	16.45-17.05	Recap of the day
	on Disaster Law: an Introduction Emanuele Sommario, Scuola Superiore Sant' Anna	15.00-15.30	Coffee Break		IDL Project Coordinating Team
15.30-16.00	Coffee break	15.30-17.00	Keynote Lecture "The Work of the International Law Commission		
16.00-16.30	The work of the International Federation of Red Cross and Red Crescent Societies and its		on the Protection of Persons in the Event of Disaster" Eduardo Valencia-Ospina, Special Rapporteur		
	members on Disaster Law Elyse Mosquini		on the Protection of Persons in the Event of		
	LITSC MOSQUIII		B:		

Disasters, International Law Commission

Elyse Mosquini